7th, Judicial Circuit 707 Bk# Pg#1 of 12 Arrest # \_ Charging Affidavit - FLAGLER Coul Case 2020 CF 000754 ARREST□ NOTICE TO APPEAR□ AFFIDAVIT X ADULT 🛛 JUVENILE 🗌 C.C.Agency Case Agency 2020-00062281 Flagler County Sheriff's Office (ORI) FL. 8 l o 0 Nama: Number Time of FCIC/NCIC Check? Yes 2 No [ **OBTS#** Arrested: Arrest: Amesled ADDRESS OF ARREST: Florida Number: Name (LEM): VARNES, DEDORIUS, LATRELL Ravi BLACK DEFENDANT AKA. Sex: Male Diner's La Year Florida Age 28 Expues Hezzht: Weight 12 63 5.04.0 BLACK BROWN Yes 🛛 No 🗆 150 (City, St. Country) Sears, Abries Calizenship: Yes **X** No□ Tattoos. Occupations Yes □ No M Yes 🗆 No 🗷 Deaf Mute: Yes 🗆 No 🔯 Probation: Sexual Produtee: Freelish Yes ON No CI Address-Adding Pernament (STREET, APT, NUMBER) ISTATE ZUCODE RESIDENCE PHONE ren i RESIDENCE PHONE Address-Local (STREET, APT, NUMBER) OCITY1 1514 TE ZIPCODE 32164 Palm Coast Florida Address-Cither(Employer/School) CSURFET APT NEATHER) ZIPCODE CHY CSTATE CHARGES YE3 🗆 Attachmento, Affidavit(s) 🔀 Statemento) 🗋 NTA Scheckelo 🗀 Report 🗀 Traffia Infractionto) 🗇 DUI 🗀 Charges: FELLA MISUL OROLL Charge. AGG STALKING - INTIMIDATION FS ORD: L'itation No. Pauld 784.048.3 FELDM MISDLE CRD L 15 ORD: 936,05 Borb! Charge Citation No.: #2 THREAT EXTORTION BLACKMAIL Charge: FELIX MISDLE ORDIL ES CRU: Citation No.: Bowl TAMPER WITNESS/VICTIM HINDER CONTACT TO LEO 914.22.1.E Co-Dof ≈ Arrested? V □ N □ Fel. □ Mist. □ Trat.□ Ont □ NEA□ CO-DEFENDANT Co-Def #1. Amested! Y □ N □ Fet □ Misd □ Traf □ Ord □ NTA□ TXIB: #1 NAME(LEAD). #2 NAME(LEM): 1908 Race Sex: Aue: The undersigned cortifies and swears that there is a probable cause to believe the above names defendant, on \_, <u>2020</u> , at approximately <u>00:00</u> \_\_\_A.M. X P.M. at within Flagler County, violated the law and did then and there. VIOLATIONS OF FLORIDA STATUTE F.S.S. 784.048 (3) Aggravated stalking - A person who willfully, maliciously, and repeatedly follows, harasses, or cyberstalks another person and makes a credible to that person, commits the offense of aggravated stalking, a felony of the third degree. F.S.S. 836.05 Threats; extortion - Whoever, either verbally or by a written or printed communication. maliciously threatens to accuse another of any crime or offense, or by such communication maliciously Supervisor Approved: MANDATURY APPEARANCE [] YOU NEED NOT APPEAR IN COURT BUT MUST COMPLY WITH FINE, AND COSTS INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF YOUR COPY. [1]

NOTICE TO APPEAR I AGREE TO APPEAR IN COURT HEREN TO APSWER THE OPENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE HINETRIDICATED, L'UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD TWILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED, OR PAY THE LISTED RINE, I MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST WILL BE ISSUED. Disp SIGNATURE OF JUVENILE PARENT OR CUSTODIAN CITATION No. SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT RELATIONSHIP TO JUVENILE Sworn to and subscribed before the, the underseared This 17745y of CVVI - 2020 Rf Heanb HACER'S COMP Name: Only 9 BAYLOL ID NUMBER Notary Public L. Law Enforcement or Corrections Officerell NAME(PRINTED) Parsonally Karon 🔲 Produced Identification 🗆 Type of Identification OFFICIAL USE ONLY & facility:

707 - COURT COPY

	nrrative 707-B AT NAME IN NOTE	est .	Adult □ Juvenile	Court Case Number:		Page	#2 of 12
Defen	dani Name: NES, DEDORIUS, LATRELL			Agency Case Numb 2020-0006228			
CH	ARGES DOMESTIC YES A	tinchments: Affi	idavit(s) 🄀 Statemen	i(s) 🔲 NTA Schedul	e 🗆 Report 🗖 Traffic lufts		Total 4 Charges.
#	Charge: PUBLIC RECORD - USE TO COMMIT FE	LONY	FEL 🔕	NUSD 🗆 ORD 🗖	FS/ORD; 817.569.2	Citation No:	Box1-
#	Charge:		FEL 🗆	MTSD 🗖 ORD 🗍	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:
ř	Charge:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FEL 🗆	MISD   ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:
,							
				,	17		
Name:	to and subscribed herore me, the understanced  The day of JULY LOW LOW LOW Public   Law Enforcement Officers   Death Known   Provinced West placement	7		CER S/COMPLAINS	NT'S SIGNATURE	NUMBER	Right thumb

## Witness/Victim/Evidence Form 707-A

Arrest
Affidavit
Notice to Appear

/
Adult
Arrende

Coast Case Number.

Pg#3 of 12

Defendant Name: VARNES, DEDORIUS, LATRELL		Agen Numb	cy Caze per:	2020-000	162281			
Name	16 - 1 <b>7</b> 0			Sex		Ape	DC8	SSN:
(L,F,M) Addres (#, Suc								Statement Yes 🔼 No 🗆
Bus /School Address.						Zip:		Bus Phone
Relative/ Contest Name.	Relative/C	ontact						Fhone
Marie (L.F.M), Crego, Christopher, Lee	Vie 🖂 Wit 💆	ν. WHI	ſΕ	Sex: M 🔼 F 🗀	7	38 38	DCS.	30.22
Actross 1001 JUSTICE LN Bunnell,Florida				Zip 32110		Homa Phon		Statement Yes 🔣 No 🔲
Bus/School Address				<u> </u>		Zíp:		Bus Phone
Relative/ Contact Name:	Relative/C	ઉપાદિત						Phone
Natic (L.F.)	Vic 🔲 Wit 💢	Race ASIA	N PACIF	See. IC./BLAN	DER	Age 31	DC8 08/26/198	SSN -
Addre (#, Street, City, State):	·····			Zip 32164-		Homs Phone		Statement Yes 🔼 No 🗀
Bus/School Address		•				Zip		Bus Fhone
Relative/ Contact Name	Address	entact						Fhone
None (LP,M): VARNES, JASMINE, JANELLE	Vic	Rate BLA	СК	Sex. M 🗇 F D	9	Age <b>26</b>	DCB 10/01/199	SSN 
Aufu (# St								Statement Yes 🕅 No 🗆
But/School Aldres:						Zip		Bus Frione
Relative/ Contact Name:	Relative/C Address	onlact						Phone
Name (L.F.M.) THOMAS, COURTENEY,	Vic ☐ Wit 🗷	Race BLAC	ск	Sex:	g	Λge <b>24</b>	DOE 11/22/199	SSN:
Addres 4508 PONTIAC ST PALATKA, Florida (#, Street, Orty, State):		<del>/</del>		Z <sub>1</sub> p <sup>-</sup> 32177-		Home Phone (386	)546-9669	Statement Yes 🔼 Nu 🔲
Bus /S chool अर्थवंट १४:						Žip.		Bus . Phoise.
Relative/ Contact Name	Relative/C Address.	Contact						Fhone:
Name (L.F.M):	Vic	Race		Sex M∏ F[	J	Age:	DOB	SSN
Address (#, Street, City, State)				Zip		Home Phone:		Statement Yes   150
Bus/School Address:						Zip:		itus Phone
Reintive/ Contact Næne:	Relative/C Address.	thetao						Phone
EVID	ENCE	COL	LLECT					
Description of Evidence		Da	te Rocovered	i Ma	odd Sen	and Numb	.ਬ 	Drug Amourt
Owner(Name) (Address) Description of Evidence		De	e Recoverci		hone) uld Sed	al/ID Numb		due Drug Amours
Owner (Name) (Address) Description of Evidence		Da	te Recovered		hone) dá Seri	VID Numb		due Drug Amount
Description of Bridence		Da	ta Recoverei	M o	ා්ස් පිස්	1/1.D Numb	er	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence		Da	e Recovered	X о	dd Seri	1/1.D. Numb	er	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence	<del></del> -	Đ	te Recovered	l Mo	del Seri	M.D. Numb	)#I	Davig Annoval
Description of Eridence		Da	e Recovered	i Mo	odal Sari:	J/I.D Numb	er	Drug Amount
Description of Evidence	,,,,,,,, <u>.</u>	Da	e Recovered	l Mo	idel Serie	d/I D. Nomb	ier	Drug Amount
Description of Exioence		Der	e Recevered	i Mu	विस् उँकाः	M.E. Kunt	) <del>1</del>	Drug Amourn
I certify that the foregoing is a complete list of witnesses victims & evidence known to me.  Investigating Officer	Steles	0.0	152	D Number	olb		λg	<del>で</del> からり

707-A - COURT COPY

Nia	rrative 707-B	<b>5</b> /1							
Su	pplement	☐ Arrest ☐ Add ☑ Affidavit ☐ Juv ☐ Notice to Appear	Court Case Number:		Page # 4	of 12			
	dani Naille. NES, DEDORIUS, LATRELL		Agency Casa Numb 2020-0006228						
	ARGES DOMESTIC VES	Attachments Affidavit(s)		Report Traffic Infraction		nal bungs.			
ř	Charge.		FEL [] MISD [] ORD []		itation No:	Boral:			
' iř	Charge:		FEL [] MISD [] ORD []	FS/ORD. C	Itation No:	Bond;			
#	Charge:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	FEL   MISD   ORD	FS/ORD: C	Station No:	Bond:			
F.S. into correct Corr	to disgrace, or to expose any secret affecting another, or to impute any deformity or lack of chastity to another, with intent thereby to extort money or any pecuniary advantage whatsoever, or with intent to compel the person so threatened, or any other person, to do any act or refrain from doing any act against his or her will, shall be guilty of a felony of the second degree.  F.S.S. 914.22 Tampering with or harassing a witness, victim, or informant - A person who knowingly uses intimidation or physical force, or threatens another person, or attempts to do so, or engages in misleading conduct toward another person, or offers pecuniary benefit or gain to another person, with intent to:  - Withhold testimony, or withhold a record, document, or other object, from an official investigation or official proceeding.  Commits the crime of tampering with a witness, victim, or informant, a felony of the second degree.  F.S.S. 817.569 Criminal use of a public record or public records information; providing false information - A person who uses any public record, who knowingly uses information obtainable only through such public record, or who knowingly provides false information that becomes part of a public record to facilitate or further the commission of a felony, commits a felony of the third degree.								
		R	ELEVANT TERMS		,				
ent	tmotion Mobility] is a st erprise network to the m urity policy that provides	obile environment. 1		•					
	<b>xt Now</b> , is a VoIP (voice o Canada and the United St		l) service that allows	users to text messag	ge and call	any number			
	IP (internet protocol) ac work that uses the "Inter			ch device connected	to a comp	uter			
	ddress 75.112.73.57 is is numunications. IP address	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·	_				
	to and subjectived before me, the undersign of the first the control of the first the control of	ned   I savese/affirm the	above statements are correct and t	Cite.		Right (bumb			

707-B - COURT COPY

Notary Public | Law Enforcement Officer | Percundly Former | Pendunct Identiferation |

Su	rrative 707-B	∏Adun □ Juvenile car	Court Case Number: Agency Case Number	n:	Page	# 5 of 12			
	NES, DEDORIUS, LATRELL		2020-00062281			Total			
CH	ARGES DOMESTIC YES Attachments			Report ☐ Traffic Infrac	tion(s) 🛄 Citation No:	Charges.			
p	Charge:	FEL 🖸	MISD 🔲 ORD 🗆	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Citation No:	Band:			
j)	Charget	FEL 🗆	MISD ORD	FS/ORD:	,				
4	Churges	eri □	ruau 🔲 ubu 🗀	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Berali			
Ne In Co	gler County Sheriff's Office. The exclu motion mobility users. The general porder to access the IP address in ques anty Sheriff's Office Active Directory, over.]	oublic does not l tion, one must l	nave access to nave a Netmo	the IP address in tion account, and	question. occess it v	ia the Flagler			
		TIM	ELINE						
issı	On 6/3/2019 at approximately 5:40 AM, Dedorius Varnes, logged onto his Flagler County Sheriff's Office agency issued computer. This was logged on the "Netmotion mobility events log". "Netmotion mobility" at the Flagler County Sheriff's Office uses IP address 75.112.73.57.								
	6/3/2019 at approximately 7:37 AM ng register IP 75.112.73.57.	(11:37 UTC) "Te	ext Now" pho	ne number (386)	463-3857 v	was created			
109 The	regarding a crash.  503. The reporting party (C.P.) reported is no record of Dedorius Varnes and need from a motor vehicle accident.	The case numb rted that a vehi ctivating his Axo	er for the cra cle (operated on body came	sh is Flagler Count by Bryan Crancha	y Sheriff's ı) struck he	Office 19- nailbux.			
file exp	11/28/2019, the victim (the hus dan online complaint on Dedorius Valained that he did not feel as though 503) sufficiently.	arnes with the F	lagier County	Sheriff's Office. I	n the com	·			
Var	12/2/2019, Dedorius Varnes supervi nes by Flagler County Sheriff's Office nes to follow up and to rectify the is:	Internal Affairs			_				
	12/2/2019, Dedorius Varnes called lorius Varnes activating his Axon bod								
Morne		vearlaffirm the above states	CERSCOMPLAINA			Right thant			

	rrative pplemen		] Arrest MAffidavit ] Notice to Appear	🖸 Adult 🗖 Juvenile	Court Case Number:		Page	#6 of 12
Defen	iant Name: NES, DEDORIUS				Agency Case Numb 2020-0006228			
	ADORG DO	MESTIC YES	Attachments: A	ffidovi(s) 🗆 Statemer		e 🔲 Report 🗆 Traffic	: [nfraction(s) []	Total Charges:
#	Charge:	TENCE:	_1	FEL 🗆	MISD   ORD	FS/ORD;	Citation No.	Bond:
#	Charge:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		FEL [	MISD ORD	FS:ORD:	Citation No:	. Bond;
'n.	Comine.			FEL []	MISD ☐ ORD ☐	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond;
De	dorius Varnes						ed that he hur	ng up on (6) 463-3857 to
his The	cellular phon	e number (38 essages sent	6) 235-5108 from (386) 4	stated 463-3857 to	that he was	not familiar w	ith this numbe	-
The		m was ex				n the sender, I	referring to the	e sender in an
							nat the sender	
	12/16/2019 a sender's clair				sent C.F	?.'s phone nun	nber, as to add	credibility to
and		t C.P. enjoys '	long walks	on the beach	while her pus	sy boy husbar	unique spellin nd is at work".	g)/date of birth, The sender
On	12/16/2019 a	t approximat	ely 12:45 PN	A, the sender	told that	: his wife loves	"bigger dick E	BBC".
	12/16/2019 a idd credibility		=				, in another ap	parent attempt
On	12/16/2019 a	t approximate	ely 2:58 PM	, the sender c	alled a "h	noe" and the o	onversation e	nds for the day.
	12/17/2019 a versation (wh						boy", reignitin	g the
	ween approxi eral numbers				empted to cal	I the sender n	umerous time:	s, and from
	threatened h	narm to the se	ender, and t	hen tells the s	ender to "STO	OP" in all capit	tal letters.	
						//		
this Z	to and substribed before 7 Hay of TU  Could H	- 2020	1 swear	falfirm the above state	Al P			Right thumb
Notary	Public   Law Ent	nreament Officer	. I	- OFF	GEB. SCONDRYMY	NTS-SIGNATURE		

	rrative 707-B	Arrest Affidavit Notice to Appear	∐ Adult □ Juvenile	Court Case Number:		Page :	#7 of 12
	dars Name. RNES, DEDORIUS, LATRELL	`		Agency Case Numb 2020-00082281		,	
	ARGES DOMESTIC YES	☐ Attachmenis: A	ffidavit(s) 🖸 Statemen		Report Traffic	Infraction(9)	Total Charges.
ø.	Charge;	·	FEL 🖸	MISD ☐ ORD ☐	FS/ORD;	Citation No:	Bood.
pt .	Charge		FEL 🖸	MISD 🔲 ORD 🗍	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bood:
ñ	Charge:		FEL 🖸	MISD 🗋 QRD 🗍	FS/ORD:	Citation No-	Bend:
	12/17/2019 at approxim op having all them fuck a responded, and told the	ass numbers ca	all my phone f	il bitch", follo			
res	12/17/2019 at approximation and stated "I know residence. The se	w". The photo	graph appear	ed to be take	n from approx		C.P.'s) yards east of
	then responded by sayi	ng, "Yea…com	ne back".				
On	12/17/2019 at approxim	ately 5:52 PM	l, the sender s	ent the follow	ving messages	to	
litt ph	ol if your gonna kill me I go le bitch you wanna go to otograph which appears t idence.	war and sout	ou(t) racial sh	it then lets do	it", The mess	ages were folk	
Оп	12/17/2019 at approxim	ately 6:14 PM	, the sender t	exted "SI	eep with 1 eye	e open bitch".	
and	12/17/2019 at approxim I saw that a law enforcen a short period, and was in	nent patrol ve	hicle (white Fo	ord Taurus wi	th a light bar)	had passed his	house twice
	12/17/2019 at approxim s led the sender to respon	•				der on sürveill	ance camera.
cal "se	12/17/2019 at approximated the sender "Mr. Varne veral people" so that if and the knew p	es". <b>The s</b> told to	the sender than	the has sent	the footage o	•	
pus	12/18/2019 at approximately boy I guess you figured eats and a hate crime for	d me out (I) w	ill come see y				· .
Name Notar	to and subscribed before me, the undersign of TULY of TULY of TULY of Tulbic	Los	Vallirur the above states	nents are correct and the			Right thumb

Sı	rrative 707-l pplement	- <b>∑</b> ∧6		Aduli Juvenile	Court Case Number: Agency Case Numb	prth.	Page	#8 of 12
	nes, deporius, latrei	L <b>L</b>			2020-00062281			
CH	ARGES DOMESTIC VIOLENCE?	YES 🗆 📝	Attachments: Affidavi	i(s) 🔲 Statemen	i(s) 🔲 NTA Scheduk	Report 🔲 Tra		Total Clurges
Ħ	Charge:	1.		FEL 🔲	MISD 🗍 ORD 🗀	FS/ORD;	Citatian No:	Bond;
#	Спиве			FEL 🔲	MISD 🔲 ORD 🗀	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond;
ħ.	Charge.			FEL 🖂	MISD □ ORD □	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond;
On you (C. coo mad or Thickening gen On an	On 12/18/2019 at approximately 8:38 AM, the sender told "Call the police you little bitch and make sure you show them you racist texts pussy boy matter fact how about I expose these texts with a picture of you and (C.P.) attached that way the whole community can see the little racist you are or even better how about I contact your job and show these texts with your name attached you little bitch I could fuck up your life in so many ways" followed by "I guess your scared and dont want to get exposed huh lol apologize for the racial slurs or I'm gonna post everything from and anonymous account and send to your job"  There are no more text messages betweer and the sender after this. was afraid to contact law enforcement to report this because of the fact that filing his initial complaint on Dedorius Varnes was the genesis of the threats and harassment.  On 7/2/2020 at approximately 6:20 PM I, Corporal Hristakopoulos, was contacted by Sergeant Miller regarding an incident in which Deputy Dedorius Varnes was suspected of committing several criminal acts. Sergeant Miller asked me if I would be willing to work on the case, beginning on 7/3/2020. I was briefed on various							
On rec	worn statement from 7/3/2020 at approxin orded statement rega re still on his cellular p	nately 1: ording the	e incident in	question.	showed	•		
wh Wh	7/3/2020, I responde ite Ford Taurus patrol at is believed to be th in at 5:44 PM.	vehicle	pass in front	of re	esidence (12/	'17/19) once	at approximate	ely 5:42 PM.
	7/9/2020, I confirmed ged on as unit 311 at a	•	-					
	7/9/2020, I reviewed top. I reviewed the da				•			ut his agency
NO	TE: On the shift in que	stion, De	edorius Varne	es worked	sector 311, w	which extend	s roughly from F	Royal Palms
Name: Notary	In any subscribed before me, the unity of TM L-4  May of TM L-4  Public   Law Enforcement Off Salin Known   Produced Memories	icer J	-		cers are correct and proceed and proceed and proceedings are correct and procedings are correct and proceedings are correct and procedings are correct and proceding are correct and procedings are correc			Right thansb

	arrative 707-l	<b>⊠</b> Affiduvit	Adult Dirvensile	Coest Chipe			U.O540
	ipplement	☐ Notice to A	West	Number: Agency Case Numb	er:	Page	#9 of 12
	NES, DEDORIUS, LATREL	L .		2020-0006228			
CH	ARGES DOMESTIC VIOLENCE?	YES Attachmen	cts: Affidavit(s) 🗆 Stotcen	ent(s) 🔲 NTA Schedul	e 🖸 Report 🗆 Trai	ffie Infraction(5)	Total Charges.
뉟	Charge:		FEL C	MISD   ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:
£	Charge:		FEL C	] MISD □ ORD □	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:
,,	Charge-		FFJ. (	1 MISD □ ORD □	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:
(so I id that vel res De ap On for on	d US 1 (northwest) Roy butheast), SR 11 to CR is sutheast), SR 11 to CR is lentified that at approximate avatar then appear dorius Varnes residence proximately 6:02 PM.  7/9/2020, I verified viservice, and no legiting 12/17/2019. It also veroximately 5:40 PM as idence.	ximately 5:35 ed passing ars to turn are ximately 5:47 ce at approximate law enforified that the	PM (12/17/19), residence at ound, and come PM. The vehicle mately 5:56 PM.  Aided Dispatch (preement purpose path travelled	the vehicle avapproximately to a stop or not a avatar then to the avatar for CAD) records, se for travelling by Dedorius Value.	(west). (atar associator 5:42 PM, the ear complete travels west or unit 311 appet that Dedoriug on the streames on 12/	ted with Dedorinen continuing restop in the vicuntil it finally are pears to go officially are varnes' did not that and 17/2020 betwe	us Varnes on north. The inity of rives at line at ot have any calls C.P. reside at en
lw	7/10/2020, I requeste as provided with an au I on the date in questi	udio recording					
)	7/10/2020, I verified to s signed by his supervi			d showed he v	vas working o	on 12/17/2019.	The timecard
are Rea	or about 7/13/2020, I /have previously been al Time Crime Center p mbers. I was provided	associated worovide me wi	vith Dedorius Va th the full name	rnes. I reques s and most cu	ted that the	Flagler County S	Sheriff's Office
ind "or Dui C.T	7/13/2020, Detective ividual (C.T.) who was loff" relationship with ing the statement C.T. indicated that she hang "real sneaky" and n	at several po Dedorius Va . was shown t d the convers	ints (between a rnes. Detective ext messages be ation in questio	oproximately 2 Rodriguez and etween her cel n with Dedoriu	013 and ear Ingathered a Iular phone us Varnes. C	ly 2020) engage a sworn stateme number, and (3 .T. stated that E	ed in an ent from C.T 86) 463-3857. Dedorius was

Sworp to and subscribed before me, the undersigned this 17 Moday of July	I swear/affirm the above statements are correct and true	Right theach
Name: Cris J B 208		
Notary Public Law Enforcement Officer 🗁	OFFICER'S COMPLAINANT'S SIGNATURE	
Carsinsully Known 🔲 Produced Identification 🔲		
Type of [dentification:	NAME(PRINTED) ID NUMBER	

	ırrative 707-B	☐ Arrest ☑ Affidavit ☐ Notice to Appear	id Adult □ Javende	Court Case Number:		Page	# 10oi	f 12	
Delen	dant Nazio. RNES, DEDORIUS, LATRELL			Agency Case Numb 2020-0006228			,		
	ARGES DOMESTIC YES	Attachments Af	fidavit(s) 🔲 Stateme	<del></del>	□ Report □ Traffic Infr	nction(s)	Total Charges		
ä	Charge;		FEL, 🗆	MISD [] ORD []	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	<u> Charge</u>	Bond;	
<u>ال</u>	Charge:		FEL 🗂	MISD ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No:		Band;	
ш	(Bargo)		FFI. 🗖	MISO □ ORD □	FS/ORD:	Citation No:		Bond;	
on indicate state indicate state sta	the individual recalls communicating with Dedorius Varnes on his secondary number, the (386) 463-3857 number was engaging in threatening text messages with the victim.***  On 7/13/2020, Detective Rodriguez and I responded to St. Augustine, Florida, where we made contact with an individual (J.V.) who was at several points (between approximately 2008 and early 2020) engaged in an "on/off" relationship with Dedorius Varnes. Detective Rodriguez and I gathered a sworn statement from J.V During the statement J.V. was shown text messages between her cellular phone number and (386) 463-3857. J.V. indicated that she had the conversation in question with Dedorius Varnes. J.V. indicated that she believed the phone number she was communicating with Dedorius Varnes on was a secretive "Text Free" type number in late 2019. ***NOTE: At approximately the same time (between approximately 9:54 AM and 11:13 AM on 12/16/2019) J.V. recalls communicating with Dedorius Varnes on his "Text Free" number, the (386) 463-3857 number was engaged in threatening text messages with the victim. ***  On 7/14/2020 at approximately 1:48 PM, I met with Deputy Christopher Crego of the Flagler County Sheriff's								
Off Der Var Cre	7/14/2020 at approxima ice. Deputy Crego provid doirus Varnes' "zone part nes had expressed to hin go indicated that he assu way the relationship was	ed me with a s ner" for appro n that he was " med Dedorius	sworn/audio ximately two 'talking to" J. was engaged	recorded states (2) years. Ac V. and that his d in a secretive	ement. Christop cording to Christ s "wife" had disc	her Crego hopher Cregovered this	nas bei o, Dec . Chris	en dorius stopher	
Dec pho	7/17/2020, I made conta dorius Varnes, Varnes cor one in question in approxi order to communicate wit	ifirmed the exi imately Januar	stence of a s y of 2020. V	econdary pho arnes advised	ne. According to	Varnes, he	got ri	id of the	
inte hav	7/17/2020, I reviewed ar erview, Dedorius advised e been. Dedorius implies mated that this was "mo	Detective Fuer that he was "	ntes that he i caught" with	had an affair v i "the other pl	vith his "ex-wife" none" by his curre	(J.V.) wher ent fiancé.	n he sh Dedoi	nould not rius	
	7/17/2020 at approximatines. I knocked on the do			•					
					<i></i>				

707-B - COURT COPY

OFFICERUS/CRMPI.AINANTS SIGNATURE

I sweamallism the above statements are concer and true.

Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned this 17th they of 10114 2020

Name: Cristo D B 208

Natary Public Law Enforcement Officer ElPersonally Kennen Produced Mentification

Type of Identification:

Right thank

		] Arrest Attidavit ] Notice to Appear	던 Adult 다 Juvenile	Court Case		Page	# 11of 12
Defen	Sant Nature: NES, DEDORIUS, LATRELL			Number: Agency Case Number 2020-00062281		1 ugo	11   \$01   12
	ADOLES DOMESTIC	Augehmeges: Affid:	ivit(s) 🗆 Stotement	(s) NTA Schedule	Report Traffic Infraction	on(s) []	Total Clearues.
þ	Charge:			IISD 🖸 ORD 🗆	FS/CRD:	Citation No:	Bond;
H	Charge:		FEL 🖸 N	IISD 🗖 ORD 🗖	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:
ď	Charge ·		FFI.□ N	JISD ☐ ORD ☐	FS/ORD:	Citatian No:	Bond:
to back "see De ind vel As Var As Var	Dedorius Dedorius Varnicated that "sometimes" whicle around. of 7/17/2020, I have not located and Carlo or C.P. have experienced and Carlo or C.P. ever contest and Carlo or C.P. ever con	anted to see interview, Dedorius that dorius confirment he would nated any recommunicated any recommunicated any recommunicated areas and areas areas and areas areas and areas areas and areas areas areas areas and areas a	f he wanted orius was allot I.V. had told that he fall asleep a ords, statements, statements, statements, statements, statements and any tostigation ind	to talk to us, owed to go in d us that she was speaking t work, peopents, or evide any type of rents, or evide ype of relationicates that the position of the talk to the talk to the talk to the peopents of the talk to talk to the talk to the talk to	Dedorius remained to his residence, consideration was communicating to J.V. and C.T. or the might take his planted of any kind to ence of any kind to ence of any kind to ence of any kind to enship or altercationship or alt	ed outdoodlose the dong with Don the same hone or done suggest to after 12 dorius Var	or and agreed loor, and come edorius on a e phone.  Dedorius rive his patrol hat Dedorius ior to hat Dedorius hat Dedorius hat Dedorius l/18/2019.
			CONCL	USION			
	ed on the above investigati bable cause that Dodorius \				orporal Hristakopou	ulos, belie	ve there is
F.S.	S. 784.048 (3) Aggravated	talking - <i>feloi</i>	ny of the thi	rd degree	·		
F.S.	S. 836.05 Threats; extortio	n - felony of ti	he second d	egree			
F.S.	S. 914.22 Tampering with o	or harassing a	witness, vic	tim, or infor	mant - <i>felony of th</i>	e second	degree
	S. 817.569 Criminal use of						-
this <u>J'</u> Name: Notary	io and subscribed before me, the midersigned 7 Mays of ULLY 2000 Crack Bloom B	Lo Swear/affin	(	LILS ATÉ COSTECI AND IN			Right thumb

707-B - COURT COPY

	rrative 707-B Arrest	☐ Adult			•	
	ipplement 🗆 Noxice	то Арреаг	Court Case Number:		Page /	7 12of 12
	ibut Name. INES, DEDORIUS, LATRELL		Agency Case Number 2020-00062281			
	OOL (FOTIO	chiments: Affidavit(s) 🗌 Statemen	i(s) 🔲 NTA Schedule	Report Traffic infra	ction(5) 🔲	Total Charges:
ų	Charge:	FEL 🖸	MISD ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bood
ti	Charge:	FEL 🖸	MISD 🗆 ORD 🖸	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bend:
4	Charge:	E 1	MISU 🔲 USU 🔘	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bend:
fel	ony of the third degree			The state of the s		
		amittad to the Office	of the State	Attachay for route		
111	e above listed charges will be sub	omitted to the Office	or the state	Attorney for revie	≥w.	
	•					
						İ
	•					
				•		
		ζ.				
		ζ.				
	·					
			···			
this <u>/</u>	to and subscribed before me, the undersigned 7th day of JULY	I swearlaffirm the above stater	nents are correct and tr	nie,		Right thumb
Name.			1			
Notary Person	Public Law Enforcement Officer	DFF	CERS/COMPLAINA		MIN 1059	

Type of Jaientification: